Maine law.
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ROAD.-TOWN OF ATKINSON.-JOHN SMITH -JAMES PHAIR. 

Chapter 222. 
Resolve in favor of the road through the Indian township. 

Resolved, That the sum of four hundred dollars is hereby appro­
priated to be expended under the direction of the land agent, upon 
that part of the Houlton and Baring' road which passes through 
the Indian township. 

Approved February 10, 1874. 

Resolve in favor of tlie town of Atkinson. 

Resolved, That there be paid from the state treasury, to the town 
of Atkinson, the sum of one' hundred seventy-one dollars and 
ninety-four cents, the same being for correction of a clerical error 
made in the apportionment of the school and mill tax fund to said 
town of Atkinson, and that the state treasurer be directed to 
deduct the above sum of one hundred seventy-one dollars and 
ninety-four cents from the school fund before making the appor­
tionment for the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy­
four. 

Approved February 12, 1874. 

Chapter 224. 
Resolve in favor of John Smith of MaysviIle. 

163 
CHAP. 222. 

Houlton and 
Baring road, in 
favor of. 

Town of Atkin .. 
son, in favor of. 

Resolved, That the land agent be authorized to apply the sum John Smith, in 

of seventy-eight dollars and four cents du~ to John Smith of favor of. 

Maysville for labot on roads in payment of amount due state for 
lot numbered six in Washburn. 

Approved February 18, 1874. 

Chapter 220. 
Resolve in favor of James Phair of Limestone plantation. 

Resolved, That the land agent be authorized to convey to James 
Phair of Limestone plantation lot numbered seventy-one in town­
ship E, range one, west ofthe east line of the state. 

Approved February 18, 1874. 

James Phair, in 
favor of. 
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